FRA Fee Structure A.Y. 2025-26

. ge Total Fees
Sr.No Description Fees ALY .2025-26
1 Tuition Fee 137930
2 Development Fee 14070 ok
3 Management Seat Fees 456000 456000
4 NRI Seat Fees 760000 760000
5 Against NRI Seat Fees ~ 760000 760000
6 |Caution Money / Deposite (1 Time) 0 0
OBC Category
- Fees
Sr.No Description Boys Girls
1 Tuition Fee 68965 0
2 Development Fee 14070 14070
Total Fees 83035 14070
EWS/SEBC Category
e Fees
Sr.No Description Biys Girls
1 Tuition Fee 68965 0
2 Development Fee 7035 14070
Total Fees 76000 14070
SBC/NT Category
_ Fees
Sr.No Description Boys Girls
1 Tuition Fee 0 0
2  |Development Fee 14070 14070
Total Fees 14070 14070
SC/ST Category
r_ Fees
Sr.No Description B Girls
1 Tuition Fee 0 0
2 Development Fee 0 0
Total Fees 0 0
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FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admissions and Fees)
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Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305, E-mail: fra.govmh@gmail.com
3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Web: mahafra.org

Mumbai - 400 051. Mob. No. : 8828786264

Minutes of Meeting of Authority
Dt. 05/08/2025

The Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted under section 11(2)(3)(4) of the
Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Requlation of Admissions and
Fees) Act, 2015 held on 05 Auqust, 2025 in the Conference Hall, Room No. 305, Government
Polytechnic Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051.

The following were present/absent:

| | Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.),

Chairperson of Fees Regulating Authority Present.

' Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole,
2. | Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University, . | Not Present.
Member of Fees Regulating Authority

: Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak,
| 3. | Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees
f Regulating Authority

Present through video
conference.

Shri. Nitin Bapurao Chavan, '
4. | Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees . | Present.
Regulating Authority

Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare,
5. | Cost Accountant, Member of Fees
Regulating Authority

Shri. Atul Damodar Dharap,

6. | Cost Accountant, Member of Fees : | Present.
Regulating Autharity

Shri. Adv. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra,
7. | Professional Educationist, Member of Fees : | Present.
Regulating Authority

The Director, Technical Education, Mumbai,
8. | Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating
Authority. _

The Director Higher Education, (M.S),

9. | Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating : | Absent.
Authority. .
Commissioner Medical Education (M.S) , ;
10. | Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating : | Absent.
Authority _ [

Present through video
" | conference.

Absent.




3 FRA
05" August, 2025
Fee Approved
Sr. g for the A.Y
No. Code Name of the Institute Course 2025-2026
Per student
30 | BAMS0001 | YMT Ayurvedic Medical College, B.AM.S| 297,000/
Kharghar, Navi Mumbai B.A.M.S| No Upward
o P.G Revision
Jupiter Ayurvedm Medical College, .
31 | BAMS0027 Khamla Road, Nagpur B.AAM.S | 1,76,000/
- Shri Annasaheb Dange Ayurved BAMSE| 120,000/
| 32 | BAMS0010 | Medical College, Ashta, Walwa,
' ' Sangli B.A.M.S .
| P.G 1,39,000/
| Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical
| College & Research Center, Tal- 1,87,000/-
33 | BAMS03180 | Panhala, Dist-Kolhapur, B.A.M.S
| Maharashtra
Anand Ayurved College L
34 | BAMS03378 Aurangabad. B.A.M.S | 1,96,000/
| R
Ramrao Patil Ayurved .
35 | BAMS0037 Mahavidyalaya, Purna, Parbhani BAMS | 148500/
B.A.M.S| 1,89,000/-
Matoshri Asarabai Darade Ayurved
35 | BAMSHNS College, Babhulgaon, Nashik. B.A.M.S
P.G 1,86,000/-
Rural Inst. of Ayurved & Research
i 37 | BAMS0031 Centre, Mayani, Satara B.A.M.S 1,49,000/-
- Kisan Dnyanoday Mandal Gudhe's
38 | BAMS0018 | Ayrved Mahavidyalaya, Chalisgaon, | B.A.M.S | 1,50,000/-
_ - | Jalgaon _ )
! Smt Shalinitai Meghe Ayurved
39 | BAMS03286 | Medical College, Hospital And B.A.M.S| 1,63,000/-
Research Center, Bhandara.
Rashtrasant Jana rdhan Swaml
40 | BAMS03184 | Ayurved Medical College &
| Research Centre Ahmednagar A
| B.A.M.S | 2,02,000/-
41 | BAMS0013 Pravara Medical Trust's Ayurved
! | College, Shevgaon. BAMS |
' ' deing 1,42, -
l P.G =00/



Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight

Highlight


FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulations of Admissions and Fees)

"ferero-—ree SHEATI-STT IS

Govt. Polytechnic Building 305, E-mail: fra.govmh@agmail.com

3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Web: www.mahafra.org

Mumbai - 400 051. ~ " - . Tel.: 022-31980348 / 8828 78 62 64

No. FRA/Notice/ 1090 /2023 Date:10/11/2023
NOTICE

The Authority is receiving complaints against the Institutes/ Colleges alleging demand of
fees more than the fees prescribed for admission under Management/ Institutional Quota or N.R.I
Quiota.

_ The Commissioner-cum-Competent Authority, State Entrance Test Cell, State of
Maharashtra has sent a letter & requested the Authority to publish the course wise maximum fees
that can be charged by the Unaided Institutes/Colleges from the students securing admission
under Management/Institutional Quota or NRI Quota.

In view of the complaints received and request received from the Commissioner-cum-
Competent Authority, State Entrance Test Cell, State of Maharashtra, the course-wise maximum
fees which can be charged from the students securing admission under Management/Institutional

U.G Courses

2
: ; Fees to be charged by the Institutions/
5r. Colleges from the students admitted
/# Course :

§; E Under Institutional/ | Under N.R.I Quota
4 Management Quota
Bachelor of Medicine / Bachelor of Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 times |
Surgery (M.B.B.S.) of the regular fees of the regular fees
2. | Bachelor of Dental Surgery (B.D.S.) | Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 times |
of the regular fees | of the regular fees
3. | Bachelor of Ayurved Medicine and Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 times |
Surgery (B.AM.S.) of the regular fees of the regular fees
4. | Bachelor of Homoeopathic Medicine | Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 times
and Surgery (B.H.M.S.) of the regular fees of the regular fees
5. | Bachelor of Physiotherapy (B.PTH.) | Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 times
of the regular fees of the regular fees
6. | Bachelor of Occupational Therapy Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 times
5 of the regular fees of the regular fees
7. | Bachelor of Unani Medicine and Upper limit of 03 times | Upper limit of 05 times
Surgery (B.U.M.S.) . of the regular fees of the regular fees






P.G Courses

Fees to be charged by the Institutions/
S, N Colleges from the students admitted |
No. Under Institutional/ Under N.R.I Quota
Management Quota
1. | Doctor of Medicine (M.D.) Master of Upper limit of 04 times | Upper limit of 05 times
Surgery (M.S.) of the regular fees of the regular fees
2. | Master of Dental Surgery (M.D.S) Upper limit of 04 times | Upper limit of 05 times
of the regular fees of the regular fees
3. | Master of-Ayurved Medicine and Upper limit of 04 times | Upper limit of 05 times
Surgery (P@-Ayurved) of the reqular fees of the regular fees
4. | Master of Homoeopathic Medicine and Upper limit of 04 times | Upper limit of 05 times |
Surgery (PG-Homoeopathy) of the regular fees of the regular fees |
5. | Master of Physiotherapy (M.PTH.) - Upper limit of 04 times | Upper limit of 05 times
_ of the regular fees of the regular fees
6. | Master of Occupational Therapy Upper limit of 04 times | Upper limit of 05 times
of the reqular fees of the regular fees
7. | Master of Unani Medicine and Surgery | Upper limit of 04 times Upper limit of 05 times 1
(PG-Unani) of the regular fees of the regular fees

All the Institutes/Colleges are directed to take note that demanding or charging fees

more than the fees prescribed by the Authority amounts to violation of provision of the
Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulations of Admissions
and Fees) Act, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as ‘said Act 2015") and liable for penal action as
provided u/s. 20 of the said Act 2015. In order to avoid the penal consequences, the
Institutes/Colleges are directed not to indulged into any act of demanding, charging or
collecting fees more than the fees prescribed by the Authority from the regular students as
well as students admitted under Institutional or N.R.L Quota. The breach of provision would
be dealt seriously and appropriate action shall be taken against the Institutions/Colleges

violating the provision of the said Act of 2015.

If any demand of fees more than the fees prescribed, is made by the Institute or any
Institute has charged the fees more than the fees prescribed by the Authority then such students
or their parents are requested to lodge complaint in the office of Fees Regulating Authority in
writing or may send complaint to Authority through Grievance Portal i.e, www.mahafra.org or
by sending complaint through e-mail id i.e. fra.govmh@gmail.com.

The Institutes/colleges are further directed to take note that as provided u/s. 14 (4) of
said Act of 2015 the course wise fees approved by the Fees Regulating Authority must be displayed
on its notice board as well as website of the Institutes/colleges in Marathi and English and incase
of Linguistic Minority Institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of the Minority to
which such Institutions belongs.

As provided u/fs. 14(5) of the said Act of 2015 no Institution is entitled to collect the fees
more than one year fee from the candidate in the academic year and collection of fees of more
than one year in an academic year shall be construed as collection of capitation fee. The act of
demanding fees or collecting the fees of more than one year from the candidate in an academic
~..year liable for penal consequence.

All concerned to take note accordingly.
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